October 18, 2021
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Courtroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 18, 2021,
with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the
agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and
sign the Minutes of Monday, October 11, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed general courthouse maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that road crews had hauled 3,317 tons
of rock last week and are finishing some driveway repairs and ditching. There was patching done last
week South of Pulaski, and line painting is planned this week for Lilac Avenue and 276" Street.

The Board met with Tom Prosapio and Chris Sutton, from Christner Contracting, for a report on
the Courthouse Accessibility project. They informed the Board that they are ready to frame the building
entrance and maintenance building, and also install the gas meter this week.

Discussion was held regarding the need for a repair to the HVAC system at the County Home.
The service call would be at the cost of $1,500, and possibly a repair could be done at that time. Ron
Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously to approve requesting a service
call.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the
following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION SR-supplies 510.71
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS Disp-office supplies 96.00
DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP Sprv-FY22 2nd Qtrly mbshp 8,162.50
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SR-educ/training/schooling 66.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DCPH-Sept nursing 18,796.00
ELLIOTT OIL CO SR-diesel 19,039.72
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP SR-parts 2,166.27
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO SR-parts 207.23
IA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SR-educ/training/school 480.00
KIMBALL MIDWEST SR-parts 790.38

LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC SR-pipe 2,292.00



LINDA HUMPHREY

MPA COMPUTERS

OTTUMWA GLASS

RAINBO OIL CO

RMS--ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO
RMW SERVICES, LLC

RYAN SCHOCK

SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP
SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA

SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES INC
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
TREASURER STATE OF IA, IA DEPT REV
ULINE INC

VISA of IL

Aud-schooling parking
Cem-web hosting

SR-parts

SR-oil

SR-parts

SR-supplies

SR-misc

CH-elevator maintenance
Disp-Notary Public renewal
SR-parts

SR-supplies

Consv-utilities

Consv-3rd gtr cabin sales tax
Consv-supplies

Aud-office supplies

11.92
22.45
262.59
1,004.30
572.99
16.50
75.97
146.67
30.00
384.28
1,551.31
706.55
38.00
133.00
8.37

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




