October 18, 2021 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Courtroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 18, 2021, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, October 11, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed general courthouse maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that road crews had hauled 3,317 tons of rock last week and are finishing some driveway repairs and ditching. There was patching done last week South of Pulaski, and line painting is planned this week for Lilac Avenue and 276<sup>th</sup> Street.

The Board met with Tom Prosapio and Chris Sutton, from Christner Contracting, for a report on the Courthouse Accessibility project. They informed the Board that they are ready to frame the building entrance and maintenance building, and also install the gas meter this week.

Discussion was held regarding the need for a repair to the HVAC system at the County Home. The service call would be at the cost of \$1,500, and possibly a repair could be done at that time. Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously to approve requesting a service call.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION	SR-supplies	510.71
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Disp-office supplies	96.00
DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP	Sprv-FY22 2nd Qtrly mbshp	8,162.50
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	SR-educ/training/schooling	66.00
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-Sept nursing	18,796.00
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-diesel	19,039.72
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP	SR-parts	2,166.27
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	SR-parts	207.23
IA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	SR-educ/training/school	480.00
KIMBALL MIDWEST	SR-parts	790.38
LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC	SR-pipe	2,292.00

LINDA HUMPHREY MPA COMPUTERS OTTUMWA GLASS RAINBO OIL CO RMSROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO RMW SERVICES, LLC RYAN SCHOCK SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA SINCLAIR TRACTOR SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES INC SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC TREASURER STATE OF IA, IA DEPT REV ULINE INC	Aud-schooling parking Cem-web hosting SR-parts SR-oil SR-parts SR-supplies SR-misc CH-elevator maintenance Disp-Notary Public renewal SR-parts SR-supplies Consv-utilities Consv-3rd qtr cabin sales tax Consv-supplies	11.92 22.45 262.59 1,004.30 572.99 16.50 75.97 146.67 30.00 384.28 1,551.31 706.55 38.00 133.00	
·	Consv-supplies Aud-office supplies		
Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Ron	Bride seconded; carried unanin	nously.	
ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY  DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR A  COMMISSIONER OF ELECTION			